THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GEORGINA IN THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK

BYLAW NUMBER 2025-0006 (AD-1)

BEING A BYLAW TO APPOINT A DEPUTY FIRE CHIEF AND ALTERNATE COMMUNITY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT CO-ORDINATOR FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GEORGINA

WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Georgina has enacted Bylaw 2024-0038 (FI-1), being a bylaw to establish and regulate a fire department;

AND WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Georgina deems it appropriate to establish the position of Deputy Fire Chief of the Fire Department through bylaw;

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF GEORGINA:

- 1. That John Langevin be appointed Deputy Fire Chief for The Corporation of the Town of Georgina effective January 6, 2025;
- 2. That the said John Langevin be appointed Alternate Community Emergency Management Co-ordinator effective January 6, 2025; and
- 3. That bylaw 2014-0119 (AD-1), being a bylaw to appoint Michael Rozario as Deputy Fire Chief for The Corporation of the Town of Georgina, be hereby repealed.

READ and enacted this 15th day of January, 2025.

Margaret Quirk, Mayor

Rachel Dillabough, Town Clerk